FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION (FDA)
Center for Drug Evaluation and Research (CDER)

Psychopharmacologic Drugs Advisory Committee (PDAC) Meeting
June 17, 2022

DRAFT AGENDA

The committee will discuss supplemental new drug applications (sNDAs) 210793-s008 and 207318-s011, efficacy
supplement resubmission for NUPLAZID (pimavanserin) tablets, submitted by Acadia Pharmaceuticals Inc., for the
proposed treatment of hallucinations and delusions associated with Alzheimer’s disease psychosis.

8:45 a.m. Call to Order

8:50 a.m. Introduction of Committee/ Conflict of
Interest Statement

9:00 a.m. FDA Opening Remarks

9:10 a.m. APPLICANT PRESENTATIONS

Introduction

Unmet Need

Efficacy

Overview of Safety
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10:40 a.m.
11:10 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

12:50 p.m.

1:20 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

APPLICANT PRESENTATIONS (CONT.)

Benefit-Risk

Clarifying Questions to Applicant
BREAK

FDA PRESENTATIONS

Pimavanserin (NUPLAZID) for the
treatment of hallucinations and delusions

associated with Alzheimer’s disease
psychosis

Clarifying Questions to FDA
LUNCH
OPEN PuBLIC HEARING

Questions to the Committee/Committee
Discussion

ADJOURNMENT
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